Contents

Lust of figures
Preface and Acknowledgements

0 Transmedia Character Studies — An Introduction

SECTION 1

Foundations of Characters across Media
1 Characters as Subjective Consciousness Frames
2 Characters as Actants in Narrative Events

3 Characters as Social Representation

SECTION 2
Characters in Different Narrative Media

4 Embodied Characters in Film, TV Shows, and Cosplay

5 Cartoonish Characters in Comic Books and Animated Films

6 Interactive Characters in Video Games

SECTION 3

Foundations of Transmedia Character Analysis

7 Transmedia Characters as Networks of Character Versions

8 Serial, Pre-narrative, and Meta-narrative Characters and

Figures

Vil
1X

27

29
51
71

91

93
110
127

145

147

167



vi  Contents

SECTION 4
Characters and Non-Fiction

9 TFictional Characters and Figures (Imagined to Exist) in
Actual Contexts
10 Fictionalized and Non-Fictional Characters

Perspectives and Reflections: Transmedia Character Studies?

Primary Sources, Media Texts
Secondary Sources, Paratexts
Index

183

185
202
225

229
247
277



